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- Rule 432 G.: Z KPP EIIEERE£#F% (transferring equity between accounts prohibited)

- Rule 534: ZFHEZ S (wash trade prohibited)

- Rule 532 ZE | FEITE (disclosing order prohibited)

- Rule 539: #F MEREIZHE. IREIMBEER=ZNI S (prearranged, pre-negotiated and noncompetitive trades

prohibited)

- Rule 575: ZIFHELT 174 (disruptive practices prohibited)



https://www.cmegroup.com/cn-s/market-regulation/mrans.html
https://www.capitalfutures.com.tw/file/productProhibited/CMERule432G.pdf
https://www.capitalfutures.com.tw/file/productProhibited/CMERule534.pdf
https://www.capitalfutures.com.tw/file/productProhibited/CMERule532.pdf
https://www.capitalfutures.com.tw/file/productProhibited/CMERule539.pdf
https://www.capitalfutures.com.tw/file/productProhibited/CMERule539.pdf
https://www.capitalfutures.com.tw/file/productProhibited/575.pdf

Text of Rule 575 — {(“Disruptive Practices Prohibited™)

All orders must be entered for the purpose of executing bona fide transactions. Additionally, all non-
actionable messages must be entered in good faith for legitimate purposes.

A. Mo person shall enter or cause to be entered an order with the intent, at the time of order entry, to
cancel the order before execution or to modify the order to avoid execution;

E. Mo Person shall enter or cause to be entered an actionable or non-actionable message or messages
with intent to mislead other market participants;

C. Mo Person shall enter or cause to be entered an actionable or non-actionable message or messages
with intent to overload, delay. or disrupt the systems of the Exchange or other market participants; and

L. Mo person shall enter or cause to be entered an actionable or non-actionable message with intent to
disrupt, or with reckless disregard for the adverse impact on. the orderly conduct of trading or the fair
execution of transactions.

Rule 575 and the accompanying Questions & Answers and examples in this Advisory Notice codify
particular types of disruptive order entry and trading practices that the CME Group Exchanges find to be
abusive to the orderly conduct of trading or the fair execution of transactions. Such practices have
historically been prohibited by and prosecuted under other Exchange rules, including, but not limited to,
Rules 432 T. ("to engage in dishonorable or uncommercial conduct™), 432 B.2. ("to engage in conduct or
proceadings inconsistent with just and eguitable principles of trade™), and 432 Q. ("to commit an act which
is= detrimental to the interest or welfare of the Exchange or to engage in any conduct which tends to impair
the dignity or good name of the Exchange™). Other disruptive practices not covered by this Rule 575 may
continue to be prosecuted under other Exchange rules including, but not limited to, 432.B8.2, 432 .0Q and
432 T.
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Q4a: Is it a violation of Rule 575 to modify or cancel an order once it has been entered?

A4: An order, entered with the intent to execute a bona fide transaction, that is subsequently modified
or cancelled due o a perceived change in circumstances does not constitute a violation of Rule
S575.

QSs: Will orders that are entered by mistake constitute a violation of Rule 5757

AS: An unintentional, accidental, or “fat-finger” order will not constitute a violation of Rule 575. but such

activity may be violative of other Exchange rules, including, but not limited to, Rule 432. Q. ("Acts
Detrimental to the Welfare of the Exchange™).




